
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3781
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2000
EMPLOYMENT FOR DISPLACED PERSONS FROM SRI LANKA
A.D.K. JEYASEELAN

Will the Minister of SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to set up new industries for providing employment for persons who have been displaced from Sri
Lanka;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND AGRO AND
RURAL INDUSTRIES (SMT. VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise, in view of (a) above.

(c): Displaced persons who have been categorised as refugees, have been given temporary shelter along with various facilities in India in Camps with the express idea of repatriating them at the appropriate time.
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